'000 HRK  '000 HRK  '000 HRK  '000 HRK

2020. 1.00%   (59)  115  (59)  115

 -1.00%   59  (115)  59  (115)

2019. 1.00%   (66)  3  (66)  (8)

 -1.00%   66  0  66  8

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2020

(All amounts are expressed in kunas)

Stanovi Jadran d.d., Split  and its subsidiaries   70

28. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of financial instruments will change due to changes in market interest

rates relative to the interest rates applicable to financial instruments. The risk of interest rate for cash flow is the

risk that the interest cost of an instrument will fluctuate over time.

Interest rate risk for the Group derives from long-term loans. Long-term loans are received from banks in the

Republic of Croatia.

The following table shows the Company's sensitivity to changes in interest rates, assuming that all other variables

are constant.

 Increase / Decrease in variable
interest rate (%)

Effect on profit change
before tax ('000)

2020
HRK 1.00% 78
HRK -1.00% (78)

2019
HRK 1.00% 147,153
HRK -1.00% (147,153)

Liquidity risk management

Management of the Group pays considerable attention to liquidity risk management, in order to manage short-

term and long-term funding and liquidity. Liquidity risk management requires certain reserves and credit lines,

continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows, and matching the maturity of receivables and liabilities.

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2020

(All amounts are expressed in kunas)

Stanovi Jadran d.d., Split  and its subsidiaries   71